
From: Kohar Kojayan
To: General Plan
Subject: FW: Agenda Item 21 - General Plan Update - Study Areas
Date: Monday, September 9, 2019 10:34:18 PM

From: Diane Papan 
Sent: Wednesday, August 21, 2019 9:16 AM
To: Kohar Kojayan <kkojayan@cityofsanmateo.org>
Subject: Fw: Agenda Item 21 - General Plan Update - Study Areas

From: John Brook 
Sent: Monday, August 19, 2019 7:12 PM
To: Diane Papan <dpapan@cityofsanmateo.org>; Maureen Freschet
<mfreschet@cityofsanmateo.org>; Rick Bonilla <RBonilla@cityofsanmateo.org>; Joe Goethals
<jgoethals@cityofsanmateo.org>; Eric Rodriguez <erodriguez@cityofsanmateo.org>
Subject: Agenda Item 21 - General Plan Update - Study Areas

Members of the City Council

I am unable to attend this evening's City Council meeting but I wanted 
to express my concern about any consideration of changing the zoning of 
any residential neighborhood.

Measure P identifies neighborhoods suitable for high density housing and 
establishes height limits up to 75 feet. Updates to Measure P to provide 
additional density may be in order. This does not justify rezoning R1 
neighborhoods for multifamily.

Communities everywhere are under pressure to create additional housing.

San Mateo has done MORE THAN ITS SHARE to provide additional housing. 
The present zoning and residential development policies do not require 
change.

John Brook




